FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-26-1998



100748577 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

Conveya		ned origina	i docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Conveya	nce rype			
XX Assig	nment [Securit	y Agreen	nent
Licen	se [Change	of Name	2908940
Merge		Other		
	(For Use ON	LY by U.S. Go		gencies) Secret File
XXX Mark if	additional nam	es of conveyi	ng parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
				05291998
				Execution Date Month Day Year
		The state of the s		05291998
	Mark i	f additional na	ames of re	ceiving parties attached
America				If document to be record is an assignment and the
				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
				of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a
				separate document from Assignment.)
Tennessee	sta/Counts			de
ddress		e first Receiv		
	Licen Merge Mark it America Tennessee Ste	License Merger (For Use ON Depart XXX Mark if additional nam Mark if additional nam Termessee State/Country	License Change Merger U.S. Govern (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov Departmental File XXX Mark if additional names of conveyi Mark if additional names of conveyi Temessee State/Country	License Change of Name Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A Departmental File XXX Mark if additional names of conveying parties Mark if additional names of re America Tennessee 38193 State/Country Zip Co

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

ONID 0037-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Pa	[] mark is auditional names	of conveying parties attached
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	chulz, Kristopher W.	05291998
Name (line 2)		
<u></u>		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ıkuda, Yasushi	05291998
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par		litional names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Cou	intry Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Co	nuntry Zip Code
Application N		if additional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT E	
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	901-685-7428
Name Larry W. McKenzie		
Address (line 1) Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P	.C.	
Address (line 2) 6363 Poplar Ave., Ste. 434		
Address (line 3) Memphis, Termessee 38119-489	96	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 7
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	, Pater	nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion was <u>Month Day Year</u> 05291998
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	DOT
has not been assigned.	PCI	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	osed XX Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		и[
C	Deposit Account Number:	# 23-0125
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	
Larry W. McKenzie Reg. No.: 28,239	Carry w Miche	6-9-98
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, W. Harry Hessen, of Memphis, County of Shelby, State of Memphis, having a Post Office address of 228 Euena Vista, Memphis, Tennessee 38112; James S. Owen, of Memphis, County of Shelby, State of Tennessee, having a Post Office address of 110 Monroe, Memphis, Tennessee 38103; and X KS Kristopher W. Schul z, of Memphis, County of Shelby, State of Tennessee, having a Post Office address of 3090 Mt. Moriah Trails, Apartment #101, Memphis, Tennessee 38115, are each citizens of the United States of America and Yasushi Fukuda, of Memphis, County of Shelby, State of Tennessee, having a Post Office address of Sharp Plaza Boulevard, Memphis, Tennessee 38193 is a citizen of Japan; are the inventors, applicants and owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in FRONT PANEL OF A MICROWAVE OVEN including a new, original and ornamental design therefor (collectively, the INVENTION), for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by us on and further identified by File and Docket No. 97,171, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, Sharp Manufacturing Company of America a Tennessee corporation, of Memphis, County of Shelby, State of Tennessee, whose Post Office address Sharp Plaza Boulevard, Memphis, Tennessee 38193, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by me, and other good and valuable consideration, We, W. Harry Hessen, James S. Owen, Yasushi Fukuda, and

X KS 5.29.98

Kristopher W. Schul z (Assignors), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Sharp Manufacturing Company of America (Assignee), my full and exclusive right, both domestic and foreign, to the said INVENTION, and my entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign.

We, W. Harry Hessen, James S. Owen, Yasushi Fukuda, and Kristopher W,
Schul z, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Sharp Manufacturing

Company of America (Assignee), as the assignee of the entire right, title, and
interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and
behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said

Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have
been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Yasushi Fukuda (Assignee/Inventor)

Page 2 of 7

PATENT REEL: 9258 FRAME: 0336

Executed this $\frac{79}{\text{day of}}$ day of $\frac{\text{MAV}}{\text{MAV}}$, 1998, at
James S. Owen (Assignee/Inventor)
Executed this 29 th day of HAT , 1998, at 1157PHS TN
Kristopher W. Schul z (Assignee/Inventor)
XKS 5.29.98

STATE OF LORGISCOUNTY OF Shelly

Notary Public

My Commission expires: My Commission Expires Sept. 6, 1998

(SEAL)

STATE OF Shelly

Notary Public

My Commission expires:
My Commission Expires Sept. 6, 1998

(SEAL)

STATE OF DIRECTOR
COUNTY OF Shelly
()

Before me personally appeared the said James S. Owen and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24th day of 1998.

Marifik Working
Notary Public

My Commission expires:

My Commission Expires Sept. 6, 1998

(SEAL)

STATE OF Sheller

Before me personally appeared the said Kristopher W. Schultz and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ________, 1998.

Wasifuk. Walkin Notary Public

My Commission Expires Sept. 6, 1998

My Commission Expires Sept. 6, 1998

(SEAL)

Return to:

Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. 6363 Poplar Ave., Suite 434 Memphis, TN 38119-4896